FCEM No. 7234-BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Indiv

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. \$7204

54948 MTZ 28785 KC VOL M92	Page 29116 @
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	DOLORES E. CURTIS, , hereinafter called grantor,
for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto	-ROBERT M. REED AND
MAPRIL J. REED, HUSDand and WITE	

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

See description attached hereto and made a part hereof:

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.....

[®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which).⁽⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽⁾, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this _28thday of _____ November , ____, 19.84 ; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by STC. order of its board of directors. 1P

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

(if the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) IO STATE OF OREGON,

au a

c+ 0 + 0

PUR

Brian L. Curtis Ń witte Johnest Dolores E.

use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	IOKS 19	4.570
STATE OF OREGON,)	STATE OF OREGON, County of
) ss.	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thi
County of Klamath		, 19, by
The loregoing instrument was acknowled methics November 28.	edged before	president, and by
Srian L. Curtis and		secretary of
Jodores E. Curtis		a
	3 • .	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

(SEAL)

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS GRANTEC'S NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	(SEAL) OMY commission expires: 5-22-88	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(SEAL) [If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal]
	ORANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: <u>NO-CHAINGE Michael A. Grassmuer</u> P.O. Bok 1783 T.M. Medford, OR 97501 NAME. ADDRESS, 21P Until a change is sequested all fax statements shall be sent to the following an <u>Ao Change Holopili Goppt</u>	FOR FOR FOR STRC PROR STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STRC STR	SS. County of

PARCEL 1

The Westerly 25 feet 9 inches of Lot 2, Block 51 of NICHOLS ADDITION and the Southerly 2 feet of the Westerly 25 feet 9 inches of Lot 7, Block 51, NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly line of Lot 4 in Block 51 of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon with the Northerly line of closed Canal Street on the Easterly line of Ninth Street; thence running Easterly along the Southerly line of Lot 4 and 3 in said Block 51 a distance of 130 feet for the true point of beginning; thence Northwesterly at right angles to closed Canal Street 122 feet; thence Northeasterly parallel with closed Canal Street a distance of 25'9"; thence Southeasterly parallel with Ninth Street 122 feet; thence Southwesterly along the Northerly line of closed Canal Street 25'9" to the point of beginning.

ALSO beginning at a point from the intersection of the Easterly line of Ninth Street with the Northerly line of Closed Canal Street, running Northeasterly along the Southerly line of Lots 4 and 3 in Block 51 of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a distance of 130 feet for the true point of beginning; thence Northwesterly at right angles of Closed Canal Street a distance of 120 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with Closed Canal Street, 10 feet; thence Southeasterly at right angles of Closed Canal Street, 120 feet; thence Northeasterly 10 feet to the place of beginning, being a portion of Lot 3 in Block 51 of Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

Beginning at a point on the Northerly line of Lot 1, Block 51, NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 12.88 feet Easterly from the Northerly corner of Lot 2, said Block 51, running thence Westerly 52.12 feet along the Northerly line of Lots 1 and 2; thence Southerly at right angles 120 feet to Washington Street, formerly Canal Street; thence Easterly along the Northerly line of Washington Street 52.12 feet; thence Northerly at right angles with said Washington Street 120 feet, to the place of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at	request of	Mountain Title co.	
of	Dec.	A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at	9:38 o'clockA_M.	and duly recorded in Vol92,
		of	Deeds on Page	29116
			Evelyn Biel	in . County Clerk
FEE	\$35.00		By Da	ulu Mullindare